
TIGARD-TUALATIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 23-J 
FACILITY USE APPLICATION FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPERTY 2022-2023 

Tigard -Tualatin School District 23-J 
Classifications and User Fee Schedule 

CLASS 1   NO FEE: In district school programs, parent organizations (PSO & TSO), district meetings. Boy  
Scouts & Girl Scouts, Campfire (Pack, Den or Troop meetings at designated times allowed), organizations with 
 special agreement.* 
CLASS 2   BASED ON HOURLY FEE: (In district use = 75% of participants within our district) Adult 
 recreation groups, adult educational classes (PCC), after school classes recruited by PSO’s, PTA’s or TSO’s, 
employees tutoring students for fees **, scouts (outside designated times), youth recreation groups (unless under 
contractual agreement with TTSD - i.e. TYBA, TBA, SSC, and TNT wrestling) and any others that may apply.* 
CLASS 3   BASED ON HOURLY FEE RATE FOR SPECIAL GROUPS: (In or out of district use) Individual, for 
 profit or private organizations which exist primarily for the benefit of the membership (churches, parties, 
conventions, weddings, other schools and social clubs).*  

*monitor or custodial fee will be charged if activity is outside regular shift.
** see district policy Code GCQAB 

USAGE FEES     Class 1         Class 2       Class 3 

Gym - Elem:    no fee 
Gym – Middle/HS: no fee 
Cafeteria no fee 
Cafeteria THS/TW              no fee 

     Classroom/staff room: no fee 
     Commons: no fee 
     Lecture Hall: no fee 

Library: no fee 
       Grass Fields no fee

$31.50 hr 
$40.25 hr/$48.00 
$29.00 hr 
$40.50 hr  
$23.50 hr       
$50.50 hr  
$58.00 hr       
$26.50 hr 
$22.25 hr 

Turf Fields (without lights)  no fee
          Turf Fields (with lights)       no fee

 $22.75 hr 
 $27.50/27.50 hr    
$20.50 hr 
 $33.50 hr 
 $18.00 hr  
 $33.50 hr 
 $33.00 hr 
 $20.50 hr 
 $22.25 hr
 $33.00 hr
$72.00 hr.

$66.00 hr    
$96.00hr

Custodial services during regular shift: $46.00 per hour (2 hour minimum required with a 4 hour minimum                    
on weekends).  

All requests for kitchen use must go through the Food Service Department. 
Contact Kim Leung at 503-431-4061 or at kleung@ttsd.k.us

Please call for auditorium pricing. 

mailto:dwylie@ttsd.k12.or.us



