

TIGARD-TUALATIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 23-J FACILITY USE APPLICATION FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPERTY 2022-2023

<u>Tigard -Tualatin School District 23-J</u> Classifications and User Fee Schedule

CLASS 1 NO FEE: **In district** school programs, parent organizations (PSO & TSO), district meetings. Boy Scouts & Girl Scouts, Campfire (Pack, Den or Troop meetings at designated times allowed), organizations with special agreement.*

CLASS 2 BASED ON HOURLY FEE: (In district use = 75% of participants within our district) Adult recreation groups, adult educational classes (PCC), after school classes recruited by PSO's, PTA's or TSO's, employees tutoring students for fees **, scouts (outside designated times), youth recreation groups (unless under contractual agreement with TTSD - i.e. TYBA, TBA, SSC, and TNT wrestling) and any others that may apply.*

CLASS 3 BASED ON HOURLY FEE RATE FOR SPECIAL GROUPS: (In or out of district use) Individual, for profit or private organizations which exist primarily for the benefit of the membership (churches, parties, conventions, weddings, other schools and social clubs).*

*monitor or custodial fee will be charged if activity is outside regular shift.

** see district policy Code GCQAB

USAGE FEES	Class 1	Class 2	Class 3
Gym - Elem:	no fee	\$22.75 hr	\$31.50 hr
Gym – Middle/HS:	no fee	\$27.50/27.50 hr	\$40.25 hr/\$48.00
Cafeteria	no fee	\$20.50 hr	\$29.00 hr
Cafeteria THS/TW	no fee	\$33.50 hr	\$40.50 hr
Classroom/staff room:	no fee	\$18.00 hr	\$23.50 hr
Commons:	no fee	\$33.50 hr	\$50.50 hr
Lecture Hall:	no fee	\$33.00 hr	\$58.00 hr
Library:	no fee	\$20.50 hr	\$26.50 hr
Grass Fields	no fee	\$22.25 hr	\$22.25 hr
Turf Fields (without lights)	no fee	\$33.00 hr	\$66.00 hr
Turf Fields (with lights)	no fee	\$72.00 hr.	\$96.00hr

Custodial services during regular shift: \$46.00 per hour (2 hour minimum required with a 4 hour minimum on weekends).

All requests for kitchen use must go through the Food Service Department. Contact Kim Leung at 503-431-4061 or at kleung@ttsd.k.us

Please call for auditorium pricing.